



Version No.	D	Enable Time	2022.9
-------------	---	-------------	--------

No.	Part Name(Chinese)	Part Name(English)	Code	Qty	No.	Part Name(Chinese)	Part Name(English)	Code	Qty
1	开关	Switch	10601001155	1	45	内六角紧定螺钉M4×12	Screw M4×12	30203002	2
2	右手柄	Right Handle	10101004283	1	46	四方圆背	Square round back	10401008035	1
3	自攻螺钉ST4×14	Screw ST4×14	30202019	1	47	弹簧	Spring	10303001111	2
4	电源线2×0.75	Cord 2×0.75	10602006007	1	48	橡胶方形垫片	Rubber square gasket	10102004074	1
5	电缆护套	Cord Sleeve	10102001025	1	49	平头销6×30	Flat pin 6×30	30701051	1
6	电缆压板	Cord Anchor	10101011123	1	50	平头销5×23	Flat pin 5×23	30701048	3
7	电感	Inductance(optional)	10604001027	1	51	平头销3×9.8	Flat pin 3×9.8	30701041	2
8	电容	Capacitance(optional)	10603001010	1	52	含油轴承14×10×10	Square oil bearing 14×10×10	30102024	1
9	平头销3×21.8	Flat Pin 3×21.8	30701040	1	53	自攻螺钉ST4×55	Screw ST4×55	30202046	2
10	开关帽	Switch Cap	10101007135	1	54	自攻螺钉ST4×16	Screw ST4×16	30202022	2
11	弹簧	Spring	10303001114	1	55	自攻螺钉ST4×40	Screw ST4×40	30202041	1
12	开关自锁帽	Self Lock Cap for Switch	10101007137	1	56	左手柄	Left Handle	10101004285	1
13	调速开关	Speeder	10601002018	1	57	往复杆	Reciprocating rod	10306005043	1
14	抬刀架连接销	Tool lift connecting pin	30701019	1	58	内六角螺钉M6×8	screw M6×8	30207052	1
15	滚轮架	Roller carrier	10401005018	1	59	内六角紧定螺钉M6×8	screw M6×8	30203037	1
16	滚轮销4.2×20	Roller pin 4.2×20	30701020	1	60	偏心夹具	Eccentric fixture	10306006040	1
17	滚轮	Roller	10306006038	1	61	橡胶圆形垫圈	Rubber circular washer	10102004076	1
18	开口挡圈3	Split ring 3	30305002	2	62	平垫片16×10.2×0.3	Flat pad 16×10.2×0.3	30403019	1
19	带平弹垫螺钉M4×16	Screw with spring washer M4×16	30201015	2	63	孔用弹性挡圈16	Circlip for hole 16	30302004	1
20	含油轴承8.5×14×10	Oil Bearing 8.5×14×10	30102023	1	64	橡胶防尘垫块	Rubber dust pad	10102004075	1
21	减速箱盖	Gearbox cover	10205004025	1	65	钢丝架	Steel wire frame	10401005020	1
22	往复杆压板	Reciprocating rod pressing plate	10305001074	1	66	透明罩	Transparent cover	10101011094	1
23	槽板	Trough plate	10306006037	1	67	开口挡圈 5	Split ring 5	30305004	1
24	沉头螺钉 M4×12	Screw M4×12	30201155	2	68	钢球4	Split ring 4	30603005	1
25	含油轴承 12×7×6	Oil Bearing 12×7×6	30102004	1	69	弹簧	Spring	10303001113	1
26	螺钉 M5×16	Screw M5×16	30201064	2	70	调节旋钮	Adjusting knob	10101007134	1
27	轴用弹性挡圈9	Elastic ring for shaft 9	30301021	1	71	挡风圈	Windshield	10101005097	1
28	三孔凸轮块	Three hole cam block	10306006041	1	72	螺钉ST4×60	Screw ST4×60	30202049	2
29	平垫片26.5×35×0.5	Flat washer 26.5×35×0.5	30403036	2	73	定子	Stator	10501001164	1
30	配重块	clump weight	10306006039	2	74	沉头螺钉M5×8	Screw M5×8	30201100	4
31	拨叉	Fork	10401003035	1	75	铁底板	Iron baseboard	10401004050	1
32	滚针轴承HK0910	Needle roller bearing HK0910	30101018	2	76	铝底板	Aluminum baseboard	10207004037	1
33	偏心齿轮	Eccentric gear	10302010013	1	77	底板压块	Baseboard pressing block	10401003036	1
34	平垫片9×20×0.3	Flat gasket 9×20×0.3	30403138	1	78	弹性垫圈6	Elastic washer 6	30401012	1
35	中心轴	Middle Shaft	10301003012	1	79	内六角螺钉M6×22	screw M6×22	30207041	1
36	轴承衬套	Bearing bush	10102002002	1	80	机壳	Housing	10101001225	1
37	轴承607-2RS	Bearing 607-2RS	30103037	1	81	碳刷	Carbon Brush	10605001095	4
38	爬电挡圈	Creepage retaining ring	10101006004	1	82	铜刷架	Copper brush holder	10606001135	2
39	转子	Armature	10502001176	1	83	刷架橡胶套	Brush holder rubber sleeve	10102004073	2
40	轴承608-2RS	Bearing 608-2RS	30103047	1	84	保护套4.8	Protective sleeve 4.8	30802003	2
41	带平弹垫螺钉M4×10	Screw with spring washer M4×10	30201004	3	85	后罩	Rear Cover	10101003063	1
42	减速箱	Gear Box	10205004022	1	86	铭牌	Nameplate	20302007233	1
43	自攻螺钉ST4×18	Tapping Screw ST4×18	30202027	2	87	自攻螺钉ST4×25	Tapping Screw ST4×25	30202034	2
44	纸垫	Paper pad	10401006017	1	88	商标	Trademark	20402007060	1
Version No.		D		Enable Time		2022.9			

